
2012-2013 MBCA Board Regional Representatives & Officers

Region Name School E-Mail

Central-Boys Ryan Fick Blair Oaks rfick@blairoaks.k12.mo.us
Central Girls Bobby Sangster California bobby.sangster@californiak12.org
Kansas City-Boys Chris McCabe Liberty North cmccabe@liberty.k12.mo.us
Kansas City-Girls Brad Gaines Raymore-Peculiar bgaines@raypec.k12.mo.us
KC  Basketball Coaches Association Scott Jermain Raymore-Peculiar sjermain@raypec.k12.mo.us
Northeast-Boys Matt Pugh Hannibal MPugh@hannibal.k12.mo.us
Northeast-Girls T.J. Quick Fulton tquick@fulton58.org
Northwest-Boys Kevin Jermain East Buchanan jermain@ebs.k12.mo.us
Northwest-Girls Brett Goodwin St. Joseph Benton brett.goodwin@sjsd.k12.mo.us
Private-Boys Kevin Walsh Vianney kwalsh@vianney.com
Private-Girls Julie Matheny St. Joseph's jmatheny@stjosephacademy.org
St. Louis-Boys Josh Martin Hazelwood Central jmartin1@hazelwoodschools.org
St. Louis-Girls Jennifer Porter Lafayette (Wildwood) porterjennifer@rockwood.k12.mo.us
South Central-Boys Bart Denbow Osage denbowb@osage.k12.mo.us
South Central-Girls Brad Conway Sullivan Brad_Conway66@yahoo.com
Southeast-Boys Darrin Scott Jackson dscott@Jackson.K12.mo.us
Southeast-Girls Tyler Abernathy Jackson tabernathy02@yahoo.com
Southwest-Boys Skip Brock Mt. Vernon skip_brock@hotmail.com
Southwest-Girls Scott Womack West Plains swomack@zizzers.org

Executive Director Denny Hunt Drury dennyhunt@mobca.org
Assistant Executive Director Shawn Erickson Hard Knocks mbca.allstate@gmail.com
President Ryan Shaw Fulton rshaw@fulton58.org
President-Elect Bill Gunn Kirkwood kirkwoodbasketball@yahoo.com
Vice-President Jeni Hopkins Hillcrest jhopkins@spsmail.org
Treasurer Mark Anderson Moberly manderson@moberly.k12.mo.us
Secretary Jeni Hopkins Hillcrest jhopkins@spsmail.org
Past President Neal Hook St. Joseph Central neal.hook@sjsd.k12.mo.us
College Bob Burchard Columbia rpburchard@ccis.edu
Junior College Randy Albrecht Meramec ralbrecht@stlcc.edu
Missouri Challenge Tournament Committee

Nick Kemerling Savannah nkemerling@savannahr3.com
Matt Thomas Steelville mthomas@steelville.k12.mo.us

Associate Clinic Coordinators Chris Neff St. Joseph Lafayette chris.neff@sjsd.k12.mo.us
Dan Rolfes Incarnate Word drolfes@iwacademy.org

All-State/District/Academic Committee Shawn Erickson Festus mbca.allstate@gmail.com
Jim Vaughan Kennett jimvon9@hotmail.com

NHSBCA Liason Chris Nimmo Warrensburg cnimmo@warrensburgr6.org
Coaches vs Cancer Liason Jason Wolfard Lindbergh Jwolfard@lindberghschools.ws
Webmaster Bill Gunn Kirkwood kirkwoodbasketball@yahoo.com
Newsletter Editor Shane Matzen Marquette matzenshane@rockwood.k12.mo.us


